- (c) Article N-15(2)(a) is amended by replacing the reference to "Article N-12(6)" with a reference to "Article N-11(6)".
- 10. Article N-16(3) of the CCFTA (as it was before the renumbering described in paragraph 7) is amended by replacing the reference to "Article N-14" with a reference to "Article N-13".
- 11. Article N-18(1) of the CCFTA (as it was before the renumbering described in paragraph 7) is amended by replacing the reference to "Article N-17(1)" with a reference to "Article N-16(1)".
- 12. Annex N-01.2 of the CCFTA is deleted and replaced by the following:

#### "ANNEX N-01.2

### Committees and Working Groups

## A. Committees:

- 1. Committee on Trade in Goods and Rules of Origin (Article C-15)
  - Sub-Committee on Agriculture (Article C-15(4))
  - Customs Sub-Committee (Article E-13)
- 2. Committee on Telecommunications Standards (Article I-04(7))
- 3. Committee on Trade Remedies (Article M-05)
- 4. Advisory Committee on Private Commercial Disputes (Article N-20(4))
- 5. Committee on Procurement (Article Kbis-18)
- 6. Financial Services Committee (Article H *bis-*15)
- B. Working Group:

Temporary Entry Working Group (Article K-05)".

#### ARTICLE XIII

# Amendments to Chapter O (Exceptions)

Article O-03(1) of the CCFTA is amended by deleting the words "and in Annex O-03.1".